

Announcement

of the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

According to Article 2 of the "Fourth Amendment Ordinance to the Fee Regulations for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse" dated 28 March 2011, the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse announces:

The Amendment of the Fee Regulations for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse according to Article 1 of the "Fourth Amendment Ordinance to the Fee Regulations for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse" dated 28 March 2011 shall take effect on 23 May 2011 (00:00 hrs).

Frankfurt am Main, 20 May 2011

Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Rainer Riess

Dr. Cord Gebhardt